Triumph Gold Closes Final Tranche of \$5,122,913 Private Placement

24.07.2019 | GlobeNewswire

VANCOUVER, July 24, 2019 - <u>Triumph Gold Corp.</u> ("Triumph Gold" or the “Company”) (TSX Venture Exchange: TIG) is pleased to announce that it has completed the final tranche of its non-brokered private placement (the "Offering") described in its news release of May 9, 2019. In connection with the final tranche closing of the Offering, the Company issued an aggregate of 1,400,000 flow through units (the "FT Units") at a price of CDN\$0.49 per FT Unit for aggregate gross proceeds of CDN\$686,000.

Each FT Unit consists of one flow-through common share in the capital of the Company (a "FT Share") and one-half of one common share purchase warrant (each whole common share purchase warrant, a "Warrant"). Each whole Warrant is exercisable to acquire one Share at an exercise price of CDN\$0.60 per Share until July 24, 2021, which is 24 months from the date of issuance.

Triumph Gold plans to allocate the proceeds of the Offering to exploration on its Freegold Mountain project and to general working capital.

The securities issued under the Offering, and any Shares that may be issuable on exercise of any such securities, will be subject to a statutory hold period expiring four months and one day from the date of issuance of such securities.

Including all tranches of the financing, the Company has raised total gross proceeds of \$5,122,913 (\$2,960,315.40 flow through and \$2,162,597.85 non-flow through) and issued 6,041,460 FT Units at \$0.49 per unit and 6,178,851 Units at \$0.35 per Unit. In connection with the financing, the Company has paid finder's fees totaling \$130,840.70 and issued 241,259 finder's warrants. Each finder's warrant is exercisable to acquire one Share in the capital of the Company at an exercise price of CDN\$0.60 per Share until such date that is 24 months from the date of issuance.

About Triumph Gold Corp.

<u>Triumph Gold Corp.</u> is a growth oriented Canadian-based precious metals exploration and development company. <u>Triumph Gold Corp.</u> is focused on creating value through the advancement of the district scale Freegold Mountain project in Yukon. For maps and more information, please visit our website www.triumphgoldcorp.com

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Signed "Paul Reynolds" Paul Reynolds, President & CEO

For further information please contact: John Anderson, Executive Chairman Triumph Gold Corp. (604) 218-7400 janderson@triumphgoldcorp.com

Paul Reynolds President & CEO <u>Triumph Gold Corp.</u> (604) 283-0895 preynolds@triumphgoldcorp.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any of the securities

in the United States. The securities have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act"), or any state securities laws and may not be offered or sold within the United States or to U.S. Persons unless registered under the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws or an exemption from such registration is available.

Cautionary Statement Regarding Forward-Looking Information

Certain information contained in this news release constitutes "forward-looking information" or "forward-looking statements" (collectively, "forward-looking information"). Without limiting the foregoing, such forward-looking information includes statements regarding the use of proceeds of the offering. In this news release, words such as &ldguo;plans&rdguo; and similar words and the negative form thereof are used to identify forward-looking information. Forward looking information should not be read as guarantees of future performance or results, and will not necessarily be accurate indications of whether, or the times at or by which, such future performance will be achieved. Forward-looking information is based on information available at the time and/or the Company management's good faith belief with respect to future events and is subject to known or unknown risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other unpredictable factors, many of which are beyond the Company's control. For additional information with respect to these and other factors and assumptions underlying the forward-looking information made in this news release, see the Company's most recent Management's Discussion and Analysis and financial statements and other documents filed by the Company with the Canadian securities commissions and the discussion of risk factors set out therein. Such documents are available at www.sedar.com under the Company's profile and on the Company's website, www.triumphgoldcorp.com. The forward-looking information set forth herein reflects the Company's expectations as at the date of this news release and is subject to change after such date. The Company disclaims any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, other than as required by law.

Dieser Artikel stammt von <u>GoldSeiten.de</u> Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet: <u>https://www.goldseiten.de/artikel/420728--Triumph-Gold-Closes-Final-Tranche-of-5122913-Private-Placement.html</u>

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere <u>AGB/Disclaimer!</u>

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by GoldSeiten.de 1999-2024. Es gelten unsere <u>AGB</u> und <u>Datenschutzrichtlinen</u>.